Distance-Based Fares – Sample Pricing

The following is an example scenario for the application and pricing of distance-based fares.

The price for each trip made is based on the straight line distance between the trip start and end point, regardless of the number of transfers required to complete the trip.

For this example, a rate of \$0.40 per kilometer was used. In addition, minimum and maximum trip pricing of \$2 and \$5, respectively, was used.

NOTE: Per kilometer rate and minimum and maximum trip pricing is subject to City Council approval.

| | Cost per trip | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | 2 km | 4 km | 6 km | 8 km | 10 km | 12 km | 14 km | 16 km | 18 km | 20 km | 22 km | |
| Fares at \$0.40 per kilometre | \$0.80 | \$1.60 | \$2.40 | \$3.20 | \$4.00 | \$4.80 | \$5.60 | \$6.40 | \$7.20 | \$8.00 | \$8.80 | |
| Fares at \$0.40 per kilometre Minimum - \$2.00 Maximum - \$5.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.40 | \$3.20 | \$4.00 | \$4.80 | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | |

Page 1 of 2 Report: CR_5773

Fares for Sample Trips

| | Distance | Fare at \$0.40 per km | Fare with Minimum - \$2.00 Maximum - \$5.00 |
|---|----------|--------------------------|---|
| Oliver Square to Downtown (101 Street/Jasper Avenue) | 2.1 km | \$0.84 | \$2.00 |
| Oliver Square to University | 2.4 km | \$0.96 | \$2.00 |
| University to Downtown (101 Street/Jasper Avenue) | 2.7 km | \$1.08 | \$2.00 |
| Westmount Transit Centre to Downtown (101 Street/Jasper Avenue) | 4.7 km | \$1.88 | \$2.00 |
| Southgate Centre to Downtown (101 Street/Jasper Avenue) | 6.4 km | \$2.56 | \$2.56 |
| West Edmonton Mall to Downtown (101 Street/Jasper Avenue) | 8.8 km | \$3.52 | \$3.52 |
| Mill Woods Town Centre to Downtown (101 Street/Jasper Avenue) | 10.4 km | \$4.16 | \$4.16 |
| Clareview Transit Centre to West Edmonton Mall | 16.7 km | \$6.68 | \$5.00 |

Page 2 of 2 Report: CR_5773